# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM600216

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's address in the assignment document previously recorded on Reel 007047 Frame 0408. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the receiving party's numerical address. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc. |          | 08/28/2020     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Acrotech Biopharma, LLC                      |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 279 Princeton Hightstown                     |  |
| City:           | East Windsor                                 |  |
| State/Country:  | Country: NEW JERSEY                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | al Code: 08520                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3857328 |           |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: INFORMATIONSPECIALISTS@LERNERDAVID.COM

**Correspondent Name: BRUNO POLITO** 

Address Line 1: Lerner, David, Littenberg, et al.

Address Line 2: 20 Commerce Drive

Address Line 4: Cranford, NEW JERSEY 07016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ACRO.269           |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | THERESA R. WATTS   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Theresa R. Watts/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/29/2020         |

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CorrectedTrademark Assignment & Documents#page1.tif source=CorrectedTrademark Assignment & Documents#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0852

source=CorrectedTrademark Assignment & Documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0853

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spectrum Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 157 West Technology Drive, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark and the registration therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the "Trademark"); and

W

WHEREAS, Acrotech Biopharma, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 297 Princeton Hightstown, East Windsor, New Jersey 08520 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the Trademark as well as the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademark, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

| SPECTRUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. By: Lith M. Jahan | ACROTECH BIOPHARMA, LLC                |
|--|--|
| Printed Name: Keith McGahan                      | Printed Name: Hunter Murdock           |
| Title: Chief Legal Officer                       | Title: Vice President, General Counsel |
| Date: August 28 , 2020                           | Date: September 1 , 2020               |

# SCHEDULE

| MARK                  | U.S. REGISTRATION NO.  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| HANDS SYMBOL (design) | 3,857,328  |  |
|                       | The state of the s |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007064 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 09/29/2020